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Reminders

           Tuition and Lunch Fee Reminders

Please make sure that monthly tuition payments are made
before the 15th of the month to avoid a late fee of $15.00.
Also August was a crazy month and we have several who
have not paid their August payment - we are extending
the payment deadline for August until the 15th of
September as well.  

Lunch charges must be paid by the end of the month to
maintain the ability to charge.  If you want your students
account restricted for lunch, please email
info@goeastside.org to set a weekly or monthly limit or to
prohibit your child from charging to a lunch account.

Friday, September 13th- Grandparents Day 7:45-9:00 a.m.
Please sign up to come and have donuts and milk with your

students as we celebrate Grandparents Day.

Fall Break - Friday - Monday October 11th-14th.

Tuesday, October 22nd - Early Release at 1:00 p.m. for
Parent Teacher Conferences.  Conferences from 2-4 p.m.

Saturday, October 26th - ISU Homecoming Parade
Come and Walk with Eastside Christian Academy. Great
way to fellowship with other students while making our

presence known in the Community.

Upcoming events

ECA PTO

Reminder that all classes start at
8:00 a.m. - please make sure your

student is here on time. Interruptions
affect the class routine. Also if
coming in late - please sign your

student in.

The PTO will be holding a meeting
on Monday, September 18th from

3:30-5:00 p.m. 

All parents are welcome to
attend and help plan activities for

the students for the year.  
Nomination for new officers will

also be held at this meeting.

ECA opens at 7:30 am and we
accept jr/sr high students at this

time for before care.

Eastside Learning Center opens at
7:00 a.m. and accepts k-age 13 for

before care. 
Please email kking@goeastside.org

for before and after care
information.
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Staff Directory
Friday ChapelFelicia Walls (Principal) principal@goeastside.org

Andrea Fitch (AsstPrincipal) afitch@goeastside.org

MaKinna Bacon (K)-Mbacon@goeastside.org
Jamie Richards (1)-Jrichards@goeastside.org
Tricia Gleason (2) - Tgleason@goeastside.org
Hillary Pair (3rd)-Hpair@goeastside.org
Elizabeth Godbey (4th)-Egodbey@goeastside.org
Dean Kronke (5) - Dkronke@goeastside.org
Sheryl Minks (6th)-Sminks@goeastside.org

Andrea Price (Math)-Aprice@goeastside.org
Jody Forsythe (English)-Jforsythe@goeastside.org
John Simmons (History)-Jsimmons@goeastside.org
Lindsey Wallace (Science) Lwallace@goeastside.org
Dan Walls (Bible) - Dwalls@goeastside.org
Noah Swango (PE) - Nswango@goeastside.org

Join us for chapel!
Parents and g uardians are

invited to join us for chapel every
Friday at 1:00 pm. You will need
to use the front entrance and
check in between 12:45 pm and

1:00 pm.

Kroger Fundraising
Please consider getting a Kroger reward card and
signing up for community rewards. Our community

rewards number is BL555.  We earn a percentage of
sales for each person signed up. Last quarter we

earned $60.00. Every penny counts for our
playground.

Fundraising updates

Graphicfx Apparel Fundraiser
Information about this fundraiser has been shared
on Facebook and Gradelink.  The online order link is

open until September 15th.

We will be putting the fence up
this next week. 

 
 The younger playground equipment
has been delivered and the older

playground will be arriving in
about 4 weeks.

We need volunteers to help
assembly the playground

equipment and fencing - if you
have some time to help, please
contact Pastor Tim at 812-234-

5233.
We look forward to our students
playing in a more secure area.
Thank you for your tremendous

patience in this process!

Playground Update
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